A.

CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS
WINNINGKOFF ROAD PHASE II PAVING & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1

INTENT OF CHANGE QRDER

The intent of this change order is to modify the provisions of the contract entered into between the City of
Lucas, Texas and McMahon Contracting, LP, 3019 Roy Orr Blvd, Grand Prairie, Texas 75050, dated March 4,
2019, for construction of the Winningkoff Road Phase II Paving & Drainage Improvements Project assigned
Project No. 017-19.

DESCRIPTION OF CHANGE

As requested by the City, this change order revises the following according to NCTCOG Public Works
Construction Standards North Central Texas, Fourth Edition:

1. Profile grade revision from station 6+80 to station 13+80.

2. Revised configuration of driveways near station 10+30 and 13+50.

3. Added notes to removal sheets regarding tree removal. The amount of asphalt removal shown on sheet 4
has also been updated.

Refer to revised construction plan sheets 3-4, 6-8, and 27-28 attached, marked Change Order No. 1 in the lower
left corner and hereby made a part of the Construction Plans.

EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT AMOUNT

This change order will have the following effect on the cost of this project:

Item Previous | Quantity | Revised Amount
No. Description Quantity | This C.O. | Quantity Unit Unit Price | of Change
Sawcut, Remove & Dispose
103 of Asphalt Pavement 4,584 1,141 5,725 S.Y. $9.11 $10,394.51
Furnish & Install 6-Inch Thick
3600 psiReinforced Concrete
Driveway, Including
Connection to Existing
126 Pavement 767.4 85.1 852.5 S.Y. $73.08 $6,219.11
Total:|$16,613.62

Original Contract Amount:
Change Order No. 1

Revised Contract Amount:

$ 1,615,176.78

$

16,613.62

$ 1,631,790.40

ji\clerical\lucas\2017-156 winningkoff road - phase 2\specs\change orders\co-1.docx

Page ] of 2



D. EFFECT OF CHANGE ON CONTRACT TIME

The work required under this change order will add the following calendar days to this project:

Original Contract Time 180 calendar days
Change Order No. 1 14 calendar days
Revised Contract Time: 194 calendar days

E. AGREEMENT

By the signatures below of duly authorized agents, the City of Lucas, Texas and McMahon Contracting, LP do
hereby agree to append this Change Order No. 1 to the original contract between themselves, dated March 4,
2019.

ACITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS

\ — . (signature)
Name: \/00 4 &/ C( 4 /CCJ
(print name)

Title: di:[j MQ/M{ jé/’
Date: 7/ / / 010

Ji\clerical\lucas\2017-156 winningkoff road - phase 2\specs\change orders\co-1.docx P age 2 Of 2



i |
THERESA K. LAVERENZ & ! | N )’E | WILLIAM J. &
JAMES C. McGRORY | LoT 2 BLK. 2 | ELEZABETH G. VIGRASS
INST. #L§$113,1%‘|’_‘:f°;33899° | HUNTWICK ADDITION PHASE I | e
HUNTWICK ADDITION PHASE If | L HUNTWICK ADDITION PHASE Il
i B R e e e e T TOoMK S
- = | - REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF T VA
PHASE 1 PHASE II 12 L.F. 36" HOD.P.E. PIPE
(PROJECT 8Y OTHERS) e e e - 38 L.F. 36" CMP. ; -
LXISTING WYE INLET ——— i REMOVE AND z
REPLACE SIGN Z
o
o 4
et L ———— r—-:
; X3 ' "3" "i’ \}(5@‘- : 55
25 ;
1400 - .' o"&. M,x’v & %:g AL  WINNINGKOFF ROAD_ 5+00 \ el
et f . R v' b ??& X oo ,".6"" e ";W =
. ; SO F\ ‘k‘o o S N g ‘,, >
e A A AT AV AT A A VAN A A AT T ‘.(\/5?& PaRaa VR0 058 }‘ PRI XSS : RN *
13
ur p——— - ® {LE"' e e TS S s e o
LEGEND L7 aPING 427PINE Q
CA4TPINE . C @PINE
ooz EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL /Iﬁ_fygvixﬁgg pIsrose oF R N
(2,017 SY. THIS SHEET) OF VARYING SIZES SEE NOTES
EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL REMOVE 241 L.F. Py
EZ73 (425 sy. s sheer) YL T3 P gso ! R PIPE RAIL FENCE o
REMOVE AND REPLACE d AFTER GLTTING LT
EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL INST. # 20110926001023650 i
o000 / DIRECTION FROM THE ,
2 (o8 sy, THIS SHEeT) SPEED LIMIT StV CITY ENGINEER
W
>< EXISTING TREE REMOVAL (SUBSIDIARY /
70 R.O.W. PREPARATION) 0 2 40 &0
! ™ e ™= e =
A
JI HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET
. LAWRENGE E JOHNSON __ . —— — — — — — 7~ 7. . i |
‘1 S e T T — — ST ‘#20W0621000630360 g T e REMOVE AA{,D DISPOSE OF | J REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF
} o m S T LOT 4, BLK. 2 10 LF. 247 RCP. 17 LFE 18" RCP.
. HUNTWICK ADDITION PHASE I
Wi ) & | = AND HEADWALL AND HEADWALL
ELEIZABETH G. VIGRASS . i ; L 1. ENGINEER IS NOT
Ynggrsy Bliﬁ 3332 N ) RESPONSIBLE FOR TREES
HUNTWICK ADDITION PHASE Il £ wE%EFIEgEFSgTRggSgCL
| - > ED
R : = DURING CONSTRUCTION.
e it B REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF _ ; N _ e ) O TREES WHICH ARE NOT
z 20 LF 8" pop o NV A N NG - ULD AFFECT THE
: gl & — AT . e INTEGRITY OF THE ROADWAY
_>_| - AND HEADWALL - A j — SUBGRADE AND MAY NOT
o) RN RS i E SURVIVE.
3 ox'b ‘%:’0‘:‘3:}: 5 NO TREE MAY BE REMOVED
-~ - _ E ,._.. i ..,,. % %’o"’"‘ w FF'\;OM THESE AREAS WITHOUT
L=t - - S L ’:: B X
& . e R I ROR e RADIR »' ‘2033’ ‘“”’ﬁf IR (Wl Fesin o
i K% S28S %.‘w.%’f .’,” oA f}"-'" W@" o ’.. 16‘?!!!— -
wnl 5 a+oo £ e ey : o N
> RETERRRS: ”Eﬁ.«o&u’#"%-’ 45& --_.-%-s Ao O o G s s X S IS
* e % “ A . = e = =3 SN T T
% .@V% ; '@v’s: _ | : O e
Iy g QR TN i — 3 - =~ REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF | e
o : 7 . 72 LF. 30" RC.P. /
o 2-16PINE | A i 14PINE AND HEADWALLS
| SEE NOTES BV -Yakd . o m=
| A TN REMOVE AND DiSPOSE OF | SEE NOTES
A i |30 LF. 18" CMP. .
SEE NOTES o T
i
RICHARD A, &
| BRENDA A. RIZOS Y p—
RICHARD A. RIZOS i l INST. # 20110926001023800
INST. # 20110926001023650 \ OEENEH
|
| HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET
. 1 — ADJUST PROFILE GRADE 05/26/202 a plans and rel Hications were
JEY_ RN ORER N, T~ WIS RGP 2 TR, e e CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS BHC
praject only. Reuse of these documents is BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L..P (\ PROJEGT NO
o o e it en PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS WINNINGKOFF ROAD PHASE Il perdbanll R alha
by gm;:"ed;;cggv“zﬂeg;;,g";;:;ggngge TBPE Firm No. 526; TBPLS Firm No. 10031800
elestronc. fia uq; e Bikhoft, Kendricks & 11910 Greenville Ave., Suite 600 4 B‘ZDZO PROPOSED DEMOLITION 3
Sommeni il o cogear o1 Dallas, Texas 75243 (214) 361-7900 STA. 2+20.24 TO STA. 12+00 June, 2020
REVISED: 6/8/20 - KBURKS H:\Projects\Lucas\2017156 Winningkoff Phase 2\Sheets\2017156 Demolition.dwg PLOT SCALE: 1:2 PLOT STYLE: 11x17.ctb PLOTTED BY: KEN BURKS ON 6/8/2020




\
MATTHEW B. & BECK B. GOURNAY WILLIAM ROY TOOLEY - .
VoL 5481, PG, 7478 . TRACT 12
LoT 17 - BOIS ‘D" ARC MANOR g
HUNTWICK AD TON’ PRASE |
5 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF - P
72 LF. 42" RC.P. z
AND HEADWALLS Z
e e o e N
o REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF - . ) T
16 LF. 18" CMP. _>_'
(@)
21 PINE N . .
= X /\& W e Z
16°FiN - AN Z
> AR "><'?:Z “‘;‘&f ‘ <y7| M
b 0, to,% 50K % .2;' * RN
e KR AR AR @! e e o U
x RIS . e S edatets S lafareroe A.,.-im- it ’@:0 . 1=
- S S ,.»f‘:a R
Zls g. ﬁ’t 13500 0%0. e ;d@’%ﬁ‘.“"%‘. “" .000’0 0%0" g' fetetet ‘ = : -
m % A — AM ’C. ALK ‘ % " S SSEe
°° -...- ¢v * RIS XL KL A Setaet tol ‘p ]
-u-.w »a "%g.,ﬂg“i' 4"’ & D s ¥, ¢ A A - +
wn _ ‘v" Yo %ed *¢ % st bl e e 0 b=
- ’.4!9 BRRRR 0/ R : S
? - 5 1
-l 0 oemN RN X 20ELY gl = =
S A NN~
+1 REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF
ol .. L - — 20 L. ""'P/C‘
o A\ i (N R THOMAS A. & SANDRA K, BRACKMAN
s < aaf & VOL. 5479, PG. 3409
SEE NOTES | = R R . P e—
L. . s : [ e KAR[| 0 bl 40 &0
, LEGEND IR e ™ ™ e =
: , HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET
|
! EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT REMOVAL
WILLIAM ROY TOOLEY | A KX (2,268 S.Y. THIS SHEET)
TRACT 12
BOIS 'D' ARC MANOR EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT REMOVAL . 3
22 g5y, s sheen INsﬁ.fN’?Yg';_fggg'égsz NoTE: A\
1. ENGINEER IS NOT
7] EXISTING ASPHALT DRIVEWAY REMOVAL REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF RECRONSBLE o TREES
{121 S.Y. THIS SHEET) 24 LF. 18" CMP. IDENTIFIED FOR REMOVAL
WHICH ARE NOT REMOVED
rm  EXISTING GRAVEL DRIVEWAY REMOVAL
ey g (e oemow
A= REMOVED COULD AFFECT THE
EXISTING TREE REMOVAL (SUBSIDIARY TO o INTEGRITY OF THE ROADWAY
R.O.M. PREPARATION) A=z SUBGRADE AND MAY NOT
SURVIVE.
-
1= NO TREE MAY BE REMOVED
:Z’ - = HE?ME THESE AREAS WITHOUT
" ) ARSI WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM
= ' g SRS "&;‘\;" X400 : THE CITY ENGINEER.
Q | IS BRI R «ﬁ‘ 9
T - SRS s SRR ’:’ M s SRR 7@' ‘ SR >
oo TR R HRHLHRS XK .99, --"té" S0 ﬂ‘o‘o’\‘o 'q.‘o "’:’p :
C 2 BRI SRS f RISEILS "-vo Voo. ‘b"o’o"i’o’o 30059, “ RRRRRRRAES !
= SRR 0« T8+00{5 ‘0‘0 ’4’4’ " 5 ﬂ-"e‘" %5 'qﬁ’o 0’0‘0¢ R : = e N
F4's ‘! 0,0 5 00@ o‘p,o e 9150, a ; o.?oo OLonesese e e e . b
o s e:':.;, -‘.::c:ﬁ:*v st R N
n t}?’o’o “}” : 0@3 SRR o
—Al> - o
> R e -
: o Yo T —
- et » - _________._._-—-——-—'_'_'_—._._._—
~ \ SHANN ROBERTS e =
I r—
g e = FERROGD ESTATES
o REMOVE AND DISPOSE OF f——=m=—"__ INST. # 20130621000866040 -
o 42 LF. 78" CMP.
T - _7’7—
\ . 0 20 4 50
__._——————“’_”j . HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET
A CHANGE ORDER NO. ' - ADJUST PROFILE GRADE 05/26/2020 These Zm;., gnﬂ!;nh::d ;P;,.;;fr:m{.ons "iqm, CITY OF LUCAS TEXAS BHG
reportd Tor Construction bf T speclc
B B b o R o woee o = | BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P. /\ {\ ! RO N
s TS PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS WINNINGKOFF ROAD PHASE il rvaiagll Raiali
. drawing e corlerted to on dleclronlc TBPE Firm No. $26; TBPLS Firm No. 10031800
Sectrome e oy e Bnal, aneisn % 11910 Greenville Ave., Suitc 600 48|znzo PROPOSED PAVING PLAN & PROFILE 4
Gorumen il ‘s i cosmar ! Dallas, Texas 75243 (214) 361-7900 STA. 12400 TO STA. 22+00 June, 2020
REVISED: 6/B/20 — KBURKS H:\Projects\Lucas\2017156 Winningkoff Phase 2\Sheets\2017156 Demolition.dwg PLOT SCALE: 1:2 PLOT STYLE: 11x17.ctb PLOTTED BY: KEN BURKS ON 6/B/2020




JAMES C. McGRORY

LOT 1, BLK. 2

THERESA K, LAVERENZ &

INST. # 20131004001388990
HUNTWICK ADDITION PHASE ||

N 7087685.6030

LOT 2, BLK. 2

HUNTWICK ADDITION PHASE Nl

prs

¢
4
R
r
L
[
c

CURVE DATA
= §2126"
= 4275.00'
= 237.41"

= 474.34’
8.
0.

WILLIAM J.
ELEIZABETH G. v
VOL. 4577, PG.

LOT 3, BLK.

HUNTWICK ADDITION

’1 4"0AK

| e
A, STA. . = 474.09' T
sy N :‘*’[ W 70879780278 | T\
SH 17000 y - £ 2550245.2037 _ ——
BEGIN PHASE Il PAVING ‘ g RELOCATE FH Bwi | REMOVE & REPLACE SIGN | o
__ | mwivekorF roAD ! bt
—_— o
o 125
|2 +o
, g ‘ ‘D'é’%
RES N - 7 T
2+00 o i s A e N
1400 L , = ¢ WINNINGKOFF»ROA' - W
LT _ — . . g %'r'\')
- Id:
/ o8
-~ - _ _ I '250
prm— — — _— — SE
5" PRESCRIPTIVE R.OW.
_ — 25 PRESCRIPIE ROM PROPOSED 36" STORM SEWER z
SEE SHEET 16 FOR
______ e - PLAN AND PROFILE
PE‘.ST I PME ” RONNIE W. STREBEK %PO}%‘/{DO I;%'MLL 20" WATERLINE EASEMENT
(PROJECT BY OTHERS) VOL. 1636, PG. 680
FURNISH & INSTALL:
217 LF. PIPE RAIL FENCE
RICHARD A. RIZOS AFTER GETTING DIRECTION *———
INST. # 20110926001023650 FROM CITY ENGINEER
A 0 20 40 60
HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET
- S A~ S = S
= 225.00' Ve i
—= . K=3480 |
570 PHASE 1 Pii 574, 6+80 570
----- (PROJECT-BY--OTHERS) - | — . L@
i 53
s 2l
. | Ol
565 S S [ S . RO ST ST N SR B 565
7BO.00 VLT : : e G- =%
k=2536 | | !
(% PV STA. 141632 | : !
£ 55866 ;
560 ;f - S S S IS eSUR R 1560
: - b, i
—_— | d ; : S ;
PROPOSED (GRADE gI; &N i
— T ale f
555 S e e E’Ecd RN od e {.588
| ;
550 | | T e— T e | ///S : | 550
et 3 LT ‘\{’_______._—‘——- T ¥ - S
§ ! H j H i ! H
‘ | STA 4401.59 : STA. 4106.85 < : ; !
; 8 i PROPOSED 36" R.C.F. EXISTING (36" C.M.P. ] {
545 T SIS . _oin I Y4 L 54223 b . NS L .
Ry ! . : ! 3 8 | i
: PN e ; 3 Ol ,
! i g =l : i ; ; e {
| iR (o v ; . L. By X
540 g RIS ; : A ST S0 5 ' N
I I | e ST 40— === = RN
N =8 Na : i - ; C R 55100 3
jn ] R o : ’ Q . N
. iR H . : . hao W .
<8 N[l e ; ‘ By ; Q.
535 Gld | g o § NE; ! ; ok i : @
S ST SN U 'S S — U | SN— i S S - . J—— N N - . p— = R——— I N
i 1400 2400 3400 5400 6+00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 - ADJUST PROFILE GRADE 05/26/2020 Hieati
JAN a4/ e CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS BHc
- | et R o e daeiments s BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P. {\ WINNINGKOFF ROAD PHASE i PROJECTNO. | SHEET NO.
B :g'samzf:;g Rendricks & Cotar, LLP. Il PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS 2017-156
bis drawing s corve ; TBPE Firm No. 526; TBPLS Firm No, 10031800
Hcironein a3 o Gkhoh, Hendreks & 11910 Greenville Ave., Suite 600 4 Bl PROPOSED PAVING PLAN & PROFILE 6
i g document. dhi orginct Dallas, Texas 75243 (214) 361-7900 Zoze STA. 1470 TO STA. 6+00 June, 2020
\I&e
REVISED: 6/B/20 — KBURKS H:\Frojects\Lucas\2017156 Winningkoff Phase 2\Sheets\2017156 Paving PPD1.dwg PLOT SCALE: 1:2 PLOT STYLE: 11x17.ctb PLOTTED BY: KEN BURKS ON 6/8/2020




ELEIZABETH G. VIGRASS

WILLIAM J. &

-

LAWRENCE E JOHNSON

INST. #20100821000630360 ___

e

i
|
i
i

VOL. 4577, PG. 2332 . :
f paguRls LoT 3, BLK. 2 - R —— HUNTWICK “ADDITIONPHASE f—~ — — —— — — —_——— Imera S
R = 4275.00" RUNTMICICABOMION SESE e e NN
T = 237.41° - o i
. { L = 474.34 - -
14"0AK ¢ _ gt
e ! N 7086496.8498
E £ 25593084539 -
W 7066140.0522 3 STA. 10+32.77 WINNINGKOFF RD.=
£ 2559304.5018 S STA. 0+00 DRIVEWAY 2 EAST
© STA. 6475.98 WINNINGKOFF RD.= N = o
0 STA. 0+00 DRVEWAY 1 EAST o2
~St B © o=
% 3 ' 1x8
RN . . (2]
g';) i i oot o1 Y - el -2
T ——————— =S E e o e e [ s e LS - ATy
o~ .S 22 T : e 3 ny . ) g n < o~
w? T : - G WINNINGKOFF - -ROAD d+do- " - =0
e ———— - —= - = e o e I + .
i Do ] AR N a1 S Z3
i - : ©
=15] I— (e, L ® 58
3 § CABLE, SIGN 72°FINE == -1 . o rzg
~ & e . . _ - ; 5 =~
z < 25" PRESCRIPTIVE R.O.M. e o i 5] z
—— Ly - s N 7088344.3077 _
| £ 25583052606
, P STA 8+80.19 ‘ PAVE BEYOND GATE
20" WATERLINE EASEMENT A= 1osddt L S o N ONLY AS DIRECTED BY
THE CITY ENGINEER.
FURNISH & INSTALL j | A "
217 LF. PIPE RAL ! ol
fenee N 7088123 0294 RICHARD A. RIZOS Ll gl RICHARD A. & . =N
£ 2559351.0204 INST. # 20110926001023650 £ BRENDA A. RIZOS
RELOCATE WM. | 55 INST. # 20110926001023800 0 2 0 60
HORIZONTAL SCALE IN FEET
225.00"V.C. o
K=32.50
/N { P 57 50
570 £ 56420 % 570
-_n-u--i- - < 8‘, lir‘; o)
+ |9
A
=l i
565 & S * 565
260 ... 560
— s
—i /N oG cRouNd Lk PROPOSED GRADE
—— : . e
e (
———
555 | R e W 555
i LEgy T =
i &"M"’
S50 1 i ~™ 550
Sly .
; e $
AL :
945 1 . i it B " 100.00" vC. s 545
P K=5348
PVl STA. 8+50
| NG
°40 ¢ . % el % g S N 540
2 @ 8 & ] P
“ W i bt w b}
@ & & o g
535 | & S" e o o o 535
- 6400 7+00 8400 9+00 10400 11400
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 — ADJUST PROFILE GRADE 05/26/2020 ot
AN 125/ et i Sl CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS BHC
. poic oy e o e s s | BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P. /\ N PROJEGTNO. | SHEETNO
o ot oo & Coror P PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS WINNINGKOFF ROAD PHASE Il 2017156 '
Ties oy dscraponey ackurs boteeen TBPE Firm No. 526; TBPLS Firm No. 10031800
electronic file and the Birkhoff, Hendricks & 11910 Greenville Ave., Snite 600 4 B\ 2020 PROPOSED PAVING PLAN & PROFILE 7
Corter, LL.P. originol document, the originl Dallas, Texas 75243 (214) 3617900 STA. 6+00 TO STA. 11+00 June, 2020

document will govern in oll cosss.

PLOT STYLE: 11x17.ctb

PLOTTED BY: KEN BURKS ON 6/8/2020

REVISED: 6/8/20 — KBURKS

H:\Projects\Lucas\2017156 Winningketf Phase 2\Sheets\2017156 Paving PPO2.dwg

PLOT SCALE: 1:2



EJ A T——

MATTHEW B. & BECK B. GOURNAY

VOL. 5481, PG. 7478
LOT 17, BLK. 1
HUNTWICK ADDITION PHASE I

N 7088807.9014
_| £ 25593714.9554

STA. 13+43.89 WINNINGKOFF RD.=
STA. 0+00 DRIVEWAY 4 EAST

N 7088757.7987

, RELOCATE WV, L
- N 7088555.3182 o

£ 2559267.9789

N 7085840.5215
£ 25593715.6482
STA. 13+76.52 WINMINGKOFF RD.= |_
STA. 0+00 DRIVEWAY 5 FAST

.47 WILLIAM ROY TOOLEY
Z TRACT 12
(@] BOIS 'D' ARC MANOR
» |
AN
Ji ™
j’ ASPHALT * :
B \ TBX
: S

N 7088564.0650, E 2559309.8609
MATCH LINE STA. 11+00

LOT 2, REEDER ADDITION

RICHARD A. &
BRENDA A. RIZOS

INST. # 20110926001023800

i
i

i
5
1

i
i
}
i
i
i
i
i
s
H
'
H

LOT 1, REEDER ADDITION
THOMAS A. & SANDRA K, BRACKMAN
VOL. 5479, PG. 3409

i /
:20' WATERLINE FASEMENT—' 1
i

KAREN
VANGORDON 0

INST. #

202810

£ 25593139165 ©
STA. 12+93.78 WNNINGKOFF RD.= ol
STA. 0+00 DRIVEWAY 3 EAST 3 omn
5 5
i 089032.5940 (DN
~f ~E=2539303 6240 | — I3
CX CPGOD SET red
23 10
Z
g =
H nw
Ly
Z3
{58
(1]
: |58
2~ A—H—f-i:— e 2
N 7088577.1328 12'PINE 8
£ 2559310.1345 L =~
STA 11+13.07 WINNINGKOFF RD.= - 16PINE =
STA. 0+00 RAMSAY DRIVE T N 7088942 8701
= = - - : . = £ 25593188396
VY T recocare [ 45 _ROW | STA. 15+29.00 WINNINGKOFF RD.=
b e e e U | S arick L. | e A EASEMENT STA. 0+00 MANOR LANE |
i| ¥ | masox ; .;
| ; | REOCATE Wve L
ol ; b = + e == N 70890124569 -
2z ! P E 25593543893
o 5 [ ] DONALD J.
&5 & e
&5

60

i
i )
i i i
! : i : Y © ‘ ] -
! ; ( NS S E
: i EXISTING GROUND LINE ‘ Ny : : 3 |
! T |
! f ]
i i 1 i
' z E
! i
545 | | : . : | .545
| s
540 | | N 5 ... 040
i
535 | i S 1335
] N
i i .
530 L i JS RN A , o ...l 530
B H t H . § vy
| | ‘ - ; 2B | |
; » - ‘ ; = . i
525 N ST SN SN N I P e N 1. D28
s : ' S 5 i ] o = :
Y ; 3 ¥ ; ! , 3 PV _STA. 17+60 8
I ! ' ’ | = 3 i f. 518,34
! § ; : ; g ) ! ) i
é @1 i l a R ] . E i i @,
520 i S A S - = I IR SR [e—. S p— A b 520
11400 12400 13+00 14+00 15+00 16+00
CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 — ADJUST PROFILE GRADE 05/26/2020 ese plons ond reloted specifications were
JAN /25 e e o e CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS BHC
o b o e ot BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P. /\ [\ WINNINGKOFF ROAD PHASE I PROJECTNO. | SHEETNO,
of Birkhoff, Henricks & Carter, LLP. If PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS 2017-156
B e e e TBPE Firm No. 526; TBPLS Firm No. 10031800 PROPOSED PAVING PLAN & PROFILE
electronic fils end the Birkhoff, Hendricks & 11910 Greenville Ave., Suite 600 Ll B‘Zozo J 2020 8
une,

Corter, LL.P. original document, the original
document will govern in all coses,

Dallas, Texas 75243 (214) 361-7900

STA. 11+00 TO STA. 16+00

REVISED: 6/8/20 — KBURKS

H:\Projects\Lucas\2017156 Winningkoff

Phase 2\Sheets\2017156 Paving PPO3.dwg

PLOT SCALE: 1:2 PLOT STYLE: 11x17.ctb

PLOTTED BY: KEN BURKS ON 6/8/2020




6+50

5+00

3+50

2+00

570
560

550

LRSS 3N a1y

IST. PIPE
RAIL FENCE

s gy
u>_._.n=mumuza

"WCd “Isix3 _

570

o
~
0

R

LLERELEL

PIPE |

RAIL FENCE:

560
550

540

EEnT ey

iy S p——

. \ “WOY IALRIDSIed
llIII'IWII'Il”

R Yol B 1V

WO 1813

560
550

540

20 30 40 S50

10

-40 =30 -20 -10

=50

20 30 40 50

10

-40 -30 -20 -10

-50

20 30 40 50

10

~-60 ~-50 -40 -30 -20 -10

=70

20 30 40 50

10

-40 -~30 -20 -10

-50

(=]

(74

"2
!.!...,M:.!.. —

I oL T T IWSI 3N watvm |

Y ; ‘LNS3 3NN MatvM

i MO INLIHISTNd

‘ :
! i
by
I D@lst PI
RAIL FEN

o '

‘WO “Lsix3

540

50

1.

_ A_ WOY udwIsIHd
) —

5+50

4+00

2+50

560

560

560
5501
540

540

(_—
.
ICCE = ——
et e —— = e
g
e}

20 30 40

10

—-40 -30 -20 -10

-50

20 30 40 50 60 70

10

—-40 -30 -20 -10

-50

20 30 40 50

10

-40 -30 -20 -10

—50

6+00

4+50

3400

“IAS3 3N dALVM

APRSRNS '\ 2 % | N
IAUJIEOS Y

EXIST. PIPE

RAIL FENEE

‘WO CLsiX3

‘WO “1SIX3

570

[ AMS3 3NN vk

(=4
©
)

e e b e e e vemans s

CMOH JALIOSIId

570

I3 3N 3K

-540

50

60

["7]

540

20 30 40 50

10

—-40 -30 -20 -10

~50

20 30 40

10

-40 -30 -20 -10

-50

30 40 50

20

SHEET NO.

27

BHC
PROJECT NO.
2017-156

June, 2020

CITY OF LUCAS, TEXAS

WINNINGKOFF ROAD PHASE Il

CROSS SECTIONS

ANN
é]B\aoZo

BIRKHOFF, HENDRICKS & CARTER, L.L.P.

PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERS

TBPE Firm No. 526; TBPLS Firm No. 10031800

11910 Greenville Ave., Suite 600
Dallas, Texas 75243 (214) 361-7900

These plons and related specifications were
prepared for construction of this spetific
project only. Rouse of these dogcuments is
not permitted without written outhorizafion
of Birkhoff, Hendricks & Corter, LLP. If

eleclronic file und the Birkhoff, Hendricks &
Cortar, LLP. original document, the original

file, it ony discrepancy occurs between the
document will govern in oll coses.

this drowing is converted to an electronic

/1N CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 — ADJUST PROFILE GRADE 05/26/2020

PLOTTED BY: KEN BURKS ON 6/8/2020

PLOT STYLE: 11x17.ctb

PLOT SCALE: 1:2

dwgs\Civil3D\ 2017156 Design Base.dwg

f Phase 2\B

H:\Projects\Lucas\2017158 Winni

REVISED: 6/8/20 — KBURKS




12450

11400

9+50

8+00

Q o m
2 2 2 g 2 % TR
b ® o 2 - d o, ] w N
2. e et e =3 ) bt A
g e B I R ”
‘WO LS ; o 2
SNV 1 2SN RO AR -1 Ty & e G
: | I o Z IS
. B e S I g o5f &
o 1 Ioe .
i
° ___: S S—| 2 ] oR m
p— | o
o =]
° o -8
o + o
+ (=}
o N M
-
2 3 I
) =]
(=] ™
- & )
7_. 1
- 3
o 5 [}
” I
) [=
(=] =+
o o 1
< ]
I Q
=3 a o
ey (]
[} o
o 2 @
ﬁ_v I
o
. e ~ w0
~ i
_ : 5
2 Q = g
2 3 3 | =
// = & W_ T w
2 u
o Q | @ y
@ o] g 0 2] M
[7s] 0 ") g
Q o o o o o 02
@ ") <+ @ ) ~ 3 g
i 0 o b B b:S 8 29 2
S 8 - — g 3 - E Z
— == i — w
. WO ISIX3 TR =
e [=3 g . Q 0 nKu W
7]
—— =3 o i o = [}
) 5] z [72]
—=z| 9
. o ] S O &
™~ o~ o~ C
m [=] o
o - o -
0 o
o + o + o
— (oY ] N
e - e - = 3
1 | n m
& 2 o A —_—
1 e o o0
~3
3 2 . 3
1 1 |
=] =] f—
¥ ¥ WY 1S~ §
3 2 i =
1 | i |
o o :
2 o
3 = g § R I
@ Iry) <+ i
0 ) 10 : o
e
[= o !
@ Imy) g
Ir.) 10 0
.
R
=
[
Q o o o o &
g B b % 2 B 2 g
e ||I|| — . i mlyl i ;“‘.”,Z\;zf :0... P .‘“. — (xzf.m\w_.._.rﬂmrm.umjm :Ou .............. b ax;lmo _w T m
H Rty — - - — - e o
¥y i WO IAUINISTd ! Wi WO IAUANOSINA 2E_g
SR 3-SR A o o [ o3 =29
R \ g - . — ¢ T I UHsEs
B - 5 M Zegg
= . (u]
e s ] =] D 2 & ﬁNu m m T
[
& S 154 M 9%
C M=o
. RELYS
=] o o -] w0
o T o - wo e
o — 85 wou 0 EERy
[=} m e} M [ W E = Iu.
EQ S
m - o Lt (=] m m E]A - m
1 | ._I - m
(=] (=] f=] H [
~
% [=] [=] [=]
‘uw....lﬁ e N x_u .._u ~
© WOy 1SKa _
ol o - ] m_ ] ?
K3 ! ! -]
& 2 8 2
['s)
2 g 2 3 g _
0 0 Ir>) 10 0 2 o = 8%
o fEefuzis,
FS S o BeBEUCEETy
2 3 g [
73] 0 Bo2gs ki
B8 E¥E "l c
E8,598 885
BER3BEBT 5
LE35588298
§8%25eg2sn
23R 2 ENE
5 . 6FE8x5uT
sBeigs-f;
o 23y wgsSE
@ 3 ? ? g 3 e FETEs2£dl
o 0o 0 n I 10
- M!.AI B EE" . n T T m - o3 w
T TINS3 N e | “INS3 3N S3LVM | Wiy T T Cinsd an uam |
=4 T EEEEE I 2 S 5 NN -
i ] =
o 24 /]
A e S S —— [=] . { (I R =]
_!_ _#OU SMidEsId | 7 e Y / _ WON INLNISIEd | ™ 8
— - —] — —— — (=3
RO [ - =] N ! [=3 S
~ ~ B ~ o
i— N
\RW\.\ | Py
° o é % R o o
i M5
||||| ‘ 3 Sl _ .ﬁ _ B wou s 3
WSk © + e + | 0 e |
0 o | ; 5
| ° ° _ & e E
; | i s i W_
s | u S o R p =)
S | & a
w _ & SR |- W et B 3|
155 g I
. -8 | 3 8 \ R -] -
n _ / e _ g|
e oo |og L o moyusal g S/ ] B
ﬂ q i ‘Wod LSk A R : N Rl ! A m_
o ! o o @
ny s n L
Q = o ! Q [ o ! Q ! 2
@ 15 <+ @ b =
8 2 3 8 3 3 2 3 3 Z

PLOTTED BY: KEN BURKS ON 6/8/2020

PLOT STYLE: 11x17.ctb

PLOT SCALE: 1:2

H:\Projects\Lucas\2017156 Winningkoff Phose 2\Basedwgs\Civil3D\2017156 Design Base.dwg

REVISED: 6/8/20 — KBURKS



